
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

April 18, 2022 

Resolution #22-0191 

2022 Resolution Book, Page 84 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO SPORTS COURT 

SOLUTIONS BY FLOOR ACTION, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $18,176 FOR THE 

GYMNASIUM FLOOR IMPROVEMENTS AT HANES HOSIERY COMMUNITY 

CENTER  
 

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2021, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $399,950.00 

contract with Sports Court Solutions by Floor Action, Inc. for the construction and installation of 

five indoor basketball courts at Sprague Street, Miller, W.C. Sims, and Martin Luther King Jr. 

Community Centers; and 

WHEREAS, construction and installation of all wood gymnasium floors are complete; 

and 

WHEREAS, Hanes Hosiery Community Center gym is the home of sport league 

basketball play, and host to various community events; and 

WHEREAS, in April 2018, the gymnasium was named in honor of Art Blevins, former 

Recreation Center Supervisor; and 

WHEREAS, the gymnasium floor will be replaced with a custom design that represents 

and honors the contributions Mr. Blevins made to the community; and 

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $499,237.50. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $18,176.00 

is authorized to the purchase order (#34177) issued to Sports Court Solutions by Floor Action, 

Inc. to cover the cost of the improvements to the gymnasium floor at Hanes Hosiery Community 

Center. 


